# WRD 6/20/00 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings ≎ ≎ ≎ ▼

07-19-2000

|--|

101407040

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached 101407040
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [112:53]  Commercial Intertech Corp. 1775 Logan Avenue Critical Intertech Youngstown, OH 44501-0239	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Parker-Hannifin Corporation  Internal Address:  6035 Parkland Blvd.
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached?  No  3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other April 11, 2000  Execution Date: Association Limited Partnership Limited Partners	City:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers at	tached? 20 Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION  6035 PARKLAND BLVD.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number: 16-0325
City: CLEVELAND State: OH ZIP: 44124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000036 160325 1462530  01 FC:481	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James A. Baker Name of Person Signing	Signature 15 June 2000  Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5.

### Continuation of Item No. 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FROM COMMERCIAL INTERTECH CORP.

#### TO

#### PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

U.S. TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACCUDRIVE	1,462,530	10/27/87
C AND DESIGN	1,440,455	05/26/87
C101	1,187,368	01/26/82
COMMERCIAL	606,982	06/07/55
D101	1,187,369	01/26/82
DIGITRAK	2,138,665	02/24/98
FLOWDYNE	1,112,132	01/30/79
HY-JAX	761,289	12/10/63
M15H	1,187,385	01/26/82
M25X	1,187,381	01/26/82
M30	1,187,379	01/26/82
M31	1,187,387	01/26/82
M37X	1,187,377	01/26/82
M50	1,187,376	01/26/82
M51	1,187,373	01/26/82
M75	1,187,374	01/26/82
M76	1,187,375	01/26/82
MD	1,187,370	01/26/82

Page 1 of 2

# Continuation of Item No. 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FROM COMMERCIAL INTERTECH CORP.

<u>TO</u>

#### PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

U.S. TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
P15H	1,187,382	01/26/82
P25X	1,187,386	01/26/82
P30	1,187,371	01/26/82
P31	1,187,378	01/26/82
P37X	1,242,569	06/21/83
P50	1,187,372	01/26/82
P51	1,187,367	01/26/82
P52	1,164,395	08/11/81
P75	1,187,380	01/26/82
P76	1,187,383	01/26/82
P77	1,164,394	08/11/81
PD	1,187,384	01/26/82
QUICK-JAX	1,141,091	11/04/80

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLN. DATE
COMMERCIAL HYDRAULICS	75/819,155	10/08/99

Page 2 of 2

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duty elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show Certificate of MERGER of COMMERCIAL INTERTECH CORP., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 91509, principally located in Youngstown, County of Mahoning, incorporated on April 23, 1920, merging into: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, survivor of said merger, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 175441, was filed April 11, 2000, recorded on DIN 200010300167 of the Records of Incorporation. Said surviving corporation, PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 175441, having its principal location in Mayfield Heights, county of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on December 30, 1938, is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



WITNESS my hand and official seal

Cuneth Blackwell

at Columbus, Ohio on

May 30, 2000

J. Kenneth Blackwell
Secretary of State



Parker Hannifin Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141 USA

Telephone 216 896-2138 Facsimile 216 896-4027 E-Mail jbaker@parker.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

June 15, 2000

Re: COMMERCIAL INTERTECH CORP. INTO

PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Dear Sirs:

Please record the attached merger between Commercial Intertech Corp. and Parker Hannifin Corporation for the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule A attached to the recordation form cover sheet.

Please charge the recording fees and any other fees associated with this transaction to our Deposit Account No. 16-0325.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

James A. Baker Assistant Secretary

**Enclosures** 

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Assignment Branch, Washington, DC 20231", on the date set forth below.

Sharon L. Sieger, Paralegal

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	.)	
STATE OF OHIO	)	SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

#### CERTIFICATE

- I, SHARON L. SIEGER
  a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certifies that:
- (1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Certificate of Merger document issued by the Secretary of the State of Ohio between Commercial Intertech Corp. and Parker Hannifin Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is Parker Hannifin Corporation.

2000.

Dated this 15 day of June

**RECORDED: 06/20/2000** 

Notary Dublic

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO-Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001